MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

SPORTS OFFICE

NO.SPORTS/CC/2017/112-121 Date: 09-01-2017

To

The Dean/Principal/Director,

- 1. G.C. Bahadurgarh
- 2. M.R.I.E.M, Rohtak
- 3. Pt. N.R.S. G.C., Rohtak
- 4. G.C. Meham
- 5. R.P.S. Mahendergarh

- 6. D.G.C. Gurgaon
- 7. U.T.D.,M.D.U, Rohtak
- 8. Vaish College, Bhiwani
- 9. A.I.J.H.M. College, Rohtak
- 10. C.R.A. College, Sonepat

Sub:- Coaching Camp for MDU Football (M) teams 2016-17

Sir/Madam,

The following student player(s) of your College/Institute has/have been selected to attend a Coaching Camp of the University Football (M)team 2016-17 scheduled to be held at Pt. N.R.S G.C. Rohtak from 09/01/2017 to 16/01/2017. He/They may kindly be directed to report on 09/01/2017 at 10:00 a.m. to Sh. Dharmender, Asstt. Prof. Physical Education, Pt. N.R.S. G.C. Rohtak. While coming to attend the Coaching Camp, he/they may be directed to bring with her/them College/ Institute I-cards(current session), 10th, 12th, Graduation & Post Graduation Mark Sheet copy etc. and two recent passport size photographs. The final selection of the teams will be made during Coaching Camp and the University team will leave for North Zone Inter University Football (M) Championship 2016-17 on 17-01-2017:

Sr.No.	Name of Student(s)	College/Institute
1.	Vishal, Balkesh, Ravi, Parveen, Anju, Ashish & Vinay Joon	G.C. Bahadurgarh
2.	Ravit	M.R.I.E.M, Rohtak
3.	Manjeet, Deepak, Gaurav, Ravi, Pankaj, Anish, Naresh & Dixit Malik, Vikas	Pt. N.R.S. G.C., Rohtak
4.	Naveen, Rajbir	G.C. Meham
5.	Rahul, Lakshay	R.P.S. Mahendergarh
6.	Vikash	D.G.C. Gurgaon
7.	Vikramaditya	U.T.D.,M.D.U, Rohtak
8.	Nikhlesh	Vaish College, Bhiwani
9.	Sandeep, Kadam	A.I.J.H.M. College, Rohtak
10.	Sagar, Shubham	C.R.A. College, Sonepat
11.	Vikash	CR College of Engg., Rohtak

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player(s) of your College/Institute to attend the above said coaching camp.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

Yours Sincerely,

Secretary, MDUSC

Endst. Sports /CC/2017/122-127 Date: 09-01-2017

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The President, Sports Executive Board(Principal, G.G.D.S.D. College, Palwal), M.D.U., Rohtak
- 2. Director, University Computer Center to please upload the letter on University website inside sports link.
- 3. Director, Public Relation Office, M.D.U., Rohtak for wide publicity.
- 4. Chairman/Chairperson and members of the Club Committees Football (M) Teams 2016-17
- 5. The Principal, Pt. N.R.S. G.C, Rohtak.
- 6. The Principal, Pt. N.R.S. G.C. Rohtak with request to spare the services of Dr. Dharmender Kadiyan, Asstt. Prof. Physical Education to take the charge of the Coaching Camp
- 7. Dr. Dharmender Kadiyan, Asstt. Prof. Physical Education, Pt. N.R.S. G.C. Rohtak with request to take the charge of the Coaching Camp along with Dr. H.S. Sangwan, Asstt. Prof. Phy. Education, G.G.D.S.D. College, Palwal
- 8. The Principal, G.G.D.S.D. College, Palwal with request to spare the services of Dr. Harender Singh Sangwan, Asstt. Prof. Physical Education to take the charge of the Coaching Camp.
- 9. Dr. Harender Singh Sangwan, Asstt. Prof. Physical Education, G.G.D.S.D. College, Palwal with request to take the charge of the Coaching Camp along with Dr. Dharmender Kadiyan, Asstt. Prof. Phy. Education, Pt. N.R.S. G.C. Rohtak
- 10. Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Secretary, MDUSC